

**Request Ref: 2992**

FOI Request dated **20/09/2023** as follows –

*I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information regarding drug use on university campuses in the last three academic years.*

*Please could I have the following data broken down by year?*

- 1. The amount of money spent on drug safety education for students by the university?*
- 2. The number of disciplinary actions and fines issued against students for drug and substance related issues.*
- 3. The total amount of money collected in fines relating to drug and substance cases/disciplinarys.*
- 4. The number of disciplinary actions and fines issued against staff members for drug and substance related issues.*

**Response**

1. We have provided staff training to frontline support staff on substance misuse and liaise with local services who offer support (prevention, early intervention and treatment) directly to our students on campus'. The last training we did not pay for as the local service provides this for free.

2.

Year	20/21	21/22	22/23
<b>Disciplinary Actions</b>	6	16	15
<b>Fines</b>	0	0	0

3. The University has not had to recover any monies in fines related to drug and substance cases/disciplinarys for employees.

4. The University has not had to take any disciplinary action against employees related to drug and substance related issues.